FEDERAZIONE SVIZZERA DI BOCCE
FEDERATION SUISSE DE BOCCIA
SCHWEIZERISCHER BOCCIA VERBAND

2026

09.03.2026 TESSERATI - LICENCIES - MITGLIEDER
LU

1 1950 Amato Rino 6010  Kriens VET BCFCLITTAU LU

2 30 Amberg Hans 6005 Luzern VET BS FC LUZERN LU

3 45  Aregger Robert 6030 Ebikon VET BC EBIKON LU

4 48  Arnet Othmar 6030  Ebikon VET  BC EBIKON LU

5 49  Arnold Markus 6003  Luzern BS FC LUZERN LU

6 11 Arnold Rade 6020 Emmenbriicke VET BC VISCOSUISSE LU

7 1941 Arnold Urs 6032 Emmen BC VISCOSUISSE LU

8 51  Assirati Olivia 6020 Emmenbriicke VET 2’;"0‘3.%5535? LU

9 74  Balmer Willy 6030  Ebikon VET BC EBIKON LU
10 85 Barone Pino 6110  Wolhusen VET BC WOLHUSEN LU
11 91 Baschung Hansjorg 6005  Luzern VET BS FC LUZERN LU
12 159  Battig Rainer G. 6003  Luzern VET BS FC KICKERS LU
13 99 Beeler Thomas 6468  Attinghausen BS FC LUZERN LU
14 1878  Biagini Vasco 6032 Emmen VET BC VISCOSUISSE LU
15 415  Bieri Rita 6020 Emmenbriicke VET BC VISCOSUISSE LU
16 197  Bieri Werner 6020 Emmenbriicke VET BC VISCOSUISSE LU
17 151  Bigler Rita 6110  Wolhusen VET BS FCLUZERN LU
18 171 Bonelli Michele 6010  Kriens VET  BS SCHINDLER Ebikon LU
19 205 Bronnimann Marcel 6010  Kriens VET BS FC LUZERN LU
20 206  Broénnimann Rita 6010  Kriens VET BS FC LUZERN LU
21 416  Brun Robert 6030  Ebikon VET BC VISCOSUISSE LU
22 211 Bucheli Iren 6110  Wolhusen BC WOLHUSEN LU
23 355  Bucheli Urs 6110  Wolhusen BC WOLHUSEN LU
24 214 Bucher Alois 6005 Luzern VET géég.zrgﬁUSR LU
25 1934  Bucher Daniel 6206  Neuenkirch VET  BC VISCOSUISSE LU
26 215  Bucher Thomas 6031  Ebikon BC EBIKON LU
27 473  Bucher-Lauber Franz 6023  Rothenburg VET BC VISCOSUISSE LU
28 219  Bihler Beat 6204 Sempach VET  BC VBL LUZERN LU
29 220 Bihler Doris 6204 Sempach VET  BC VBL LUZERN LU
30 114 Burli Werner 6048 Horw VET BS FC LUZERN LU
31 237  Burri Roland 6110  Wolhusen BC WOLHUSEN LU
32 258  Campisano Giulio 6020 Emmenbricke BS SCHINDLER Ebikon LU
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309

317
325
376
377
386
393
455
465
1929
428
486
491
545
551
1877
544
556
557
564
566
567
1866
572
577
603
580
592
598
599
600
648
676
679
787
699
754
700

Canonico
Catenazzi

Cattuzzo
Cazzaniga
Colatrella
Colatrella
Coltorti
Cont

De Burra
De Luca
De Rosa
Del Bene
Del Pero
Della Giacoma
Doswald
During
Egger
Egli

Egli

Egli
Emmenegger
Enz - Bisch
Epp

Erni
Fabbri
Fah
Falagan
Fallegger
Fassler
Felder
Fellmann
Fellmann
Fontana
Fimm
Furrer
Galle
Garcia
Garcia

Garcia

Alberto
Arturo

Aldo
Hans
Gerardino
Vito Rocco
Aldo
Steven
Carmine
Antonio
Antonio
Stefano
Elio

Eros
Juerg
Walter
Martina
Hans Jorg
Kurt

Ruth
Bernhard
Beatrice
Bruno
Erwin
Marco
Urs

Max
Astrid
Diego
Josef
Beat
Bernadette
Piercarlo
Ernst
Matthias
Claude
Andrés
Enrique

Martina

6020
6010

6043
6023
6015
6015
6010
6023
6014
6020
6030
6010
6030
6005
6030
6030
6110
6110
6110
6110
6110
6023
6460
6010
6048
6005
6005
6010
6010
6030
6010
6010
6014
6205
6004
6467
6015
6015
6015

Emmenbriicke
Kriens

Adligenswil
Rothenburg
Luzern
Luzern
Kriens
Rothenburg
Luzern
Emmenbriicke
Ebikon
Kriens
Ebikon
Luzern
Ebikon
Ebikon
Wolhusen
Wolhusen
Wolhusen
Wolhusen
Wolhusen
Rothenburg
Altdorf
Kriens
Horw
Luzern
Luzern
Kriens
Kriens
Ebikon
Kriens
Kriens
Littau

Eich

Luzern
Schattdorf
Luzern
Luzern

Luzern
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VET

BC VISCOSUISSE

BA LUZERNER
SPORTCLUB

BS FC KICKERS

BC VISCOSUISSE

BS SCHINDLER Ebikon
BS SCHINDLER Ebikon
BS FC KICKERS

BC FC LITTAU

BC FC LITTAU

BS SCHINDLER Ebikon
BS SCHINDLER Ebikon
BS FC LUZERN

BS FC KICKERS

BS FC KICKERS

BC EBIKON

BC EBIKON

BC WOLHUSEN

BC WOLHUSEN

BC WOLHUSEN

BC WOLHUSEN

BC WOLHUSEN

BS FC LUZERN

BS FC LUZERN

BC VISCOSUISSE

BS FC KICKERS

BS FC KICKERS

BS FC LUZERN

BS FC LUZERN

BS FC LUZERN

BS FC LUZERN

BC VBL LUZERN

BC VBL LUZERN

BS FC LUZERN

BS FC KICKERS

BS FC LUZERN

BS FC LUZERN

BC FC LITTAU

BC VISCOSUISSE

BC FC LITTAU

LU

LU

LU
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690
713
723
752
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776
707
793
812
543

792

817
827

830

789

837
838
841
843
847

1942

853
868
873
867
875
876
878
881
1927
887
888
895
896
898
900

Gasser
Gasser
Gassmann
Geiser
Gesiot
Gisler
Gjoni
Gottenkieny
Graber
Griter
Haefliger
Hafliger
Hafliger
Hasler

Honauer

Huber

Hug
Iglesias
lig
Imbach
Imfeld
Imfeld

Immoos

Jacob
Junghanns
Kappeli
Kaufmann
Kaufmann
Kaufmann
Kiener
Kistler
Kneubdhler
Knisel
Koch

Kretz
Krieger
Krummenacher

Kuenzle

Brigitte
Walter
René
Toni
Remo
Monika
Pieter
Rene
André
Anita
Walter

Anton
Werner

Walter

Peter
Edy

Monika
Marcelino
Lorenz
Beat
Markus

Urs
Belinda

Michel
Juergen
Rolf
Heinz
Josef
Robert
Rita
Hans-Ulrich
Franz
Heidi
Bruno
Frank
Werner
Franz

Rosmarie

6010
6010
6010
6015
6055
6437
6014
6014
6005
6023
6037
6036

6030

6010
6030

6033

6010

6110
6460
6110
6330
6005

6403

6313
6005
6030
6030
6030
6014
6020
6004
6034
6014
6048
6030
6005
6005
6005

Kriens
Kriens
Kriens
Luzern
Alpnach Dorf
Schattdorf
Luzern
Luzern
Luzern
Rothenburg
Root

Dierikon
Ebikon

Kriens

Ebikon

Buchrain

Kriens

Wolhusen
Altdorf
Wolhusen
Cham

Luzern
Kiissnacht am

Rigi
Menzingen
Luzern
Ebikon
Ebikon
Ebikon
Luzern
Emmenbriicke
Luzern
Inwil
Luzern
Horw
Ebikon
Luzern
Luzern

Luzern

VET
VET
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VET
VET
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VET

VET

VET
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VET
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VET

VET
VET
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VET

BC VBL LUZERN
BC VBL LUZERN
BS FC KICKERS
BS FC KICKERS
BS FC LUZERN
BS FC LUZERN

BS SCHINDLER Ebikon

BC FC LITTAU
BS FC LUZERN
BS FC KICKERS
BS FC KICKERS

BC EBIKON

BA LUZERNER
SPORTCLUB

BC FC LITTAU

BS FC LUZERN

BA LUZERNER
SPORTCLUB

BA LUZERNER
SPORTCLUB

BC WOLHUSEN
BS FC LUZERN

BC WOLHUSEN
BS FC KICKERS
BS FC KICKERS

BS FC LUZERN

BS FC KICKERS
BS FC KICKERS
BC EBIKON

BC EBIKON

BC EBIKON

BS FC LUZERN
BC FC LITTAU
BS FC KICKERS
BC FC LITTAU
BC FC LITTAU
BS FC KICKERS
BC EBIKON

BS FC KICKERS
BS FC LUZERN
BS FC KICKERS

LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
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LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
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1857
904
1823
907
923
1140
966
967

984

985

986
1009
1018
1587
1056
1061
1066
1068
1071
1052
1073
1074
1142
1064
1075
1145
1059
1039
1085
1088
1589
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109

King
King
Kunz
Kunzle
Kunzli
Kuttel
Lapierre
Leu
Lorenc

Lorenc
Lustenberger

Lustenberger
Lustenberger
Malzach
Mantuano
Marrongelli
Masciulli
Massaro
Mathys
Matt
Matter
Matti

Matti
Mattmann
Mattmann
Mattmann
Mattmann
Mattmann
Mattmann
Mattmann
Mehmeti
Meier
Mendez
Meyer
Meyer
Meyer
Meyer
Mezzadri

Mezzadri

Bruno
Erna
Andy
René
Brigitte
Manuel
Roger
Erwin
Martha

Stanislaus
Alfred

Anton
Herbert
Yves
Giuseppe
Leonardo
Gianfranco
Tommaso
Manfred
Franz

Edi
Hansruedi
Joérg
Albert
Benno
Franz
Karl
Markus
Rolf
Stefan
Gursel
Josef
Raul

Fredi
Hans
Othmar
Yvonne
Flavio

Marcel

6010
6010
6005
6048
6048
6048
6280
6214
6014
6014

6023

6030
6030
6020
6010
6010
6005
6020
6004
6012
6004
6020
6340
6030
6030
6030
6036
6030
6030
6004
6005
6010
6020
6110
6015
6110
6110
6204
6010

Kriens
Kriens
Luzern
Horw
Horw
Horw
Hochdorf
Schenkon
Luzern

Luzern
Rothenburg

Ebikon

Ebikon
Emmenbriicke
Kriens

Kriens

Luzern
Emmenbriicke
Luzern
Obernau
Luzern
Emmenbriicke
Baar

Ebikon

Ebikon

Ebikon
Dierikon
Ebikon

Ebikon

Luzern

Luzern

Kriens
Emmenbriicke
Wolhusen
Luzern
Wolhusen
Wolhusen
Sempach

Kriens

VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET

VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET

BS FC LUZERN
BS FC LUZERN
BS FC KICKERS
BS FC LUZERN
BS FC LUZERN
BS FC KICKERS
BS FC KICKERS
BC VISCOSUISSE
BC FC LITTAU

BC FC LITTAU

BA LUZERNER
SPORTCLUB

BC EBIKON

BC EBIKON

BS FC KICKERS
BS SCHINDLER Ebikon
BC VISCOSUISSE
BS FC KICKERS
BS SCHINDLER Ebikon
BS FC KICKERS
BS FC KICKERS
BC VBL LUZERN
BC VISCOSUISSE
BC FC LITTAU

BC EBIKON

BC EBIKON

BC EBIKON

BC EBIKON

BC EBIKON

BC EBIKON

BC EBIKON

BS FC LUZERN
BS FC LUZERN
BC VISCOSUISSE
BC WOLHUSEN
BC FC LITTAU

BC WOLHUSEN
BC WOLHUSEN
BS FC KICKERS
BS FC KICKERS

LU
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1110
1119
1121
1158
1159

533
1113
1161
1163
1165

980
1166
1169
1180
1186
1583
1228
1235
1237
1222
1301
1303

542
1935
1859
1367
1373
1321
1206
1426
1437
1442
1464
1474
1475
1585

1865

1493
1494

Mezzadri
Miotti
Molitierno
Muff

Muff

Mdller
Mdller
Mdller
Mdller
Mdller
Mdller
Mdller-Buhler
Nadler
Neuhaus
Niederberger
Ott

Paolino
Passarella
Passerini
Pichler
Ponti

Ponti
Quattrocchi
Resenterra
Richiger-Ziegler
Rigert

Riva
Rudolf
Rudolf
Riedi
Russi
Sabatini
Scala
Schaller
Schaller

Scherer
Schmid

Schneeberger

Schneeberger

Roger
Fritz
Giovanni
Lucia
Robert
Franco
Fritz

Joe
Sacha
Walter
Alois
Priska
Robert
Ueli
Bruno
Paul
Pasquale
Francesco
Gianfranco
Peter
Beatrice
Stefan
Mario
Italo
Bernadette
Karl
Marco
Cornelia
Urs

Peter
Walter
Bruno
Beat
Anita
Jost

Stefan
Arthur
Margrit
Ruedi

6005
6003
6020
6020
6020
6033
6285
6015
6015
6015
6020
6015
6023
6005
6006
6032
6030
6030
5630
6055
6010
6010
6048
6020
6020
6033
6003
6020
6020
6030
6030
6005
6048
6110
6110
6020

6103

6043
6043

Luzern

Luzern
Emmenbriicke
Emmenbriicke
Emmenbriicke
Buchrain
Hitzkirch
Luzern

Luzern

Luzern
Emmenbriicke
Luzern
Rothenburg
Luzern

Luzern
Emmen
Ebikon

Ebikon

Muri

Alpnach
Kriens

Kriens

Horw
Emmenbriicke
Emmenbriicke
Buchrain
Luzern
Emmenbriicke
Emmenbriicke
Ebikon

Ebikon

Luzern

Horw
Wolhusen
Wolhusen

Emmenbriicke

Schwarzenberg
LU

Adligenswil
Adligenswil

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET

VET

VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

BS FC KICKERS
BC VBL LUZERN
BC VISCOSUISSE
BC FC LITTAU

BC FC LITTAU

BC FC LITTAU

BC FC LITTAU

BC FC LITTAU

BC FC LITTAU

BC FC LITTAU

BC VISCOSUISSE
BC FC LITTAU

BS FC LUZERN
BS FC LUZERN
BS FC KICKERS
BC VISCOSUISSE
BC EBIKON

BS SCHINDLER Ebikon

BS FC LUZERN
BS FC LUZERN
BC VBL LUZERN
BC VBL LUZERN
BS FC LUZERN
BC VISCOSUISSE
BC VISCOSUISSE
BC EBIKON

BS FC LUZERN
BC VISCOSUISSE
BC VISCOSUISSE
BC EBIKON

BC EBIKON

BS FC KICKERS
BS FC LUZERN
BC WOLHUSEN
BC WOLHUSEN
BC VISCOSUISSE

BC VISCOSUISSE

BC VBL LUZERN
BC VBL LUZERN

LU
LU
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LU
LU
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LU
LU
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LU
LU

5/7



188
189
190
191
192

193

194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

212

213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226

1499
1568
1521
1522
1529
1815
1561
1562
1465
1948
1576
1598
1525
1593
1949
1651
1652
1896
1936
1668
1719
1720
1727
1729

1732

1744
1746
1754
1755
1757
1758
1738
1786
1860
1761
1762
1751
1764
1765

Schopfer
Schiirmann
Sergi
Serino
Sidler
Speck
Staerk
Stalder
Stauffer
Stocker
Stockli
Stockli
Supino
Suppiger
Trasmundi
Triebold
Triebold
Tscherfinger
Tschopp
Ulmi
Villiger
Villiger
Vock

Végtli

Von
Deschwanden

Wandeler
Waspe
Wespi
Wespi
Wey
Wicki
Wicki
Widmer
Widmer
Widmer
Wigger
Wiler
Winiger
Wipfli

Toni
Martin
Francesco
Franco
Olga
Marcel

Roland
Hanspeter
Beat
Kuno
Hans-Jorg
Piera
Alfonso
Hanspeter
Antonio
Eugen
Hansruedi
Marcel
Beat

Kurt
Daniel
Linda
Marco
Ernst
Viola
Erwin
Guido
Andy
Stefan
Heinz
Hermann
Werner
Andreas
Damian
Freddy
Ruedi

Urs
Heinrich

Luca

6005
6048
6023
6020
6010

6010

6033
6110
6374
6006
6110
6110
6020
6023
6012
6030
6010
6048
6020
6012
6005
6207
6010
6030

6014

6362
6005
6045
6006
6010
6110
6005
6023
6020
6032
6005
6030
6033
6460

Luzern

Horw
Rothenburg
Emmenbriicke
Kriens

Kriens
Buchrain
Wolhusen
Buochs
Luzern
Wolhusen
Wolhusen
Emmenbriicke
Rothenburg
Obernau
Ebikon

Kriens

Horw
Emmenbriicke
Obernau
Luzern

Nottwil

Kriens

Ebikon
Luzern

Stansstad
Luzern
Meggen
Luzern
Kriens
Wolhusen
Luzern
Rothenburg
Emmenbriicke
Buchrain
Luzern
Ebikon
Buchrain

Altdorf

VET

VET
VET

VET

VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET

BS FC KICKERS
BS FC LUZERN
BS FC KICKERS
BC FC LITTAU

BC VBL LUZERN

BA LUZERNER
SPORTCLUB

BS FC KICKERS
BC WOLHUSEN
BS FC KICKERS
BC FC LITTAU

BC WOLHUSEN
BC WOLHUSEN
BC VISCOSUISSE
BS FC KICKERS
BC FC LITTAU

BS FC LUZERN
BS FC LUZERN
BC FC LITTAU

BC VISCOSUISSE
BS FC LUZERN
BS FC KICKERS
BS FC KICKERS
BS FC LUZERN
BC EBIKON

BC FC LITTAU

BS FC KICKERS
BS FC LUZERN
BC VBL LUZERN
BC VBL LUZERN
BC VBL LUZERN
BC WOLHUSEN
BS FC LUZERN
BC VISCOSUISSE

BC VISCOSUISSE

BA LUZERNER
SPORTCLUB

BS FC LUZERN
BC EBIKON
BC EBIKON
BS FC LUZERN

LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU

LU

LU
LU
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227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237

238

1766
1767
1769
1768
1791
1792
1793
1802
1890
1803
1804

1808

Wipfli
Wipfli
Wyss
Zgraggen
Zihlmann
Zihlmann
Zihlmann
Zimmermann
Ziswyler
Zumbduhl
Zumbduhl

Zunti

Peter
Tony
Franz
Peter
Beat
Franz
Luzia
René
Franz
Lisbeth
Othmar

Silvia

6460
6463
6206
6472
6110
6110
6110
6010
6030
6110
6110

6048

Altdorf
Burglen
Neuenkirch
Erstfeld
Wolhusen
Wolhusen
Wolhusen
Kriens
Ebikon
Wolhusen

Wolhusen

Horw

VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

BS FC LUZERN
BS FC LUZERN
BC VISCOSUISSE
BS FC LUZERN
BC WOLHUSEN
BC WOLHUSEN
BC WOLHUSEN
BC FC LITTAU

BC EBIKON

BC WOLHUSEN

BC WOLHUSEN

BA LUZERNER
SPORTCLUB

LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU

LU
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